State of South Dakota

EIGHTY-FIFTH SESSION LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, 2010

813R0791

SENATE COMMEMORATION NO. 26

Introduced by: Senators Jerstad, Abdallah, Ahlers, Bartling, Bradford, Dempster, Gant, Gillespie, Hanson (Gary), Heidepriem, Kloucek, Knudson, Maher, Merchant, Miles, Nesselhuf, and Peterson and Representatives Lange, Blake, Dennert, Engels, Frerichs, Gibson, Kirschman, Solberg, and Wismer

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Congratulating and commending the Augustana College Women's Basketball Team for its successful 2009-2010 season.

WHEREAS, the Augustana College Women's Basketball Team advanced to the semi-final round of the Northern Sun Intercollegiate Conference; and

WHEREAS, the Augustana College Women's Basketball Team achieved an outstanding 23-5 record; and

WHEREAS, the Augustana College Women's Basketball Team exemplifies commitment and dedication in the pursuit of its goals; and

WHEREAS, Augustana College Women's Basketball head coach Dave Krauth epitomizes leadership and guidance to the entire state of South Dakota:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Eighty-fifth Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that the Augustana College Women's Basketball Team be congratulated and commended for its triumphant 2009-2010 season.